
VO_STTSTC_CNGRSSNL_VTNG.LST
December 1 2016

SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS - BILL COWLES
Voting Statistic - Congressional District

for 11/08/2016  2016 GENERAL ELECTION

Page 1  of 12 

10

7

8

9

Not Determine

District

District

District

District

District

325,555

144,697

7,359

88,202

30

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial
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Black
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Asian/Pacific

Black
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White

Other

Not Given

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

996

11,441

74,640

60,280

157,336

5,383

3,276

12,203

437

4,210

11,322

30,218

90,458

1,664

1,689

4,699

24

199

470

1,239

5,090

105

40

192

208

3,659

8,080

31,747

39,474

1,334

971

2,729

2

2

5

5

1

15

 175,975 137,926 11,654

 75,729 63,480 5,488

 3,777 3,362 220

 46,658 38,463 3,081

 8 7 15

 527 440 29

 5,957 5,043 441

 46,224 26,971 1,445

 33,842 24,873 1,565

 80,766 73,690 2,880

 2,805 2,288 290

 1,803 1,308 165

 4,051 3,313 4,839

 243 175 19

 2,265 1,785 160

 6,509 4,522 291

 17,092 12,368 758

 46,517 42,010 1,931

 838 711 115

 927 663 99

 1,338 1,246 2,115

 11 13

 111 83 5

 264 198 8

 675 540 24

 2,581 2,409 100

 52 47 6

 21 17 2

 62 55 75

 115 85 8

 1,952 1,583 124

 4,538 3,388 154

 17,782 13,208 757

 20,137 18,542 795

 709 563 62

 529 381 61

 896 713 1,120

 2

 1 1

 2 3

 3 2

1

1 14

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Grand Total:  565,843
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149,920

59,371

2,270

36,074

Amer. Indian
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Black
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White
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Multi-Racial
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Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black
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White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

492

4,184

62,481

31,028

42,846

2,655

1,622

4,612

177

1,606

8,658

15,671

30,180

725

875

1,479

5

54

370

589

1,143

36

15

58

81

1,182

6,164

16,050

10,640

604

441

912

 89,569  56,032 4,319

 34,019  23,465 1,887

 1,320  897 53

 20,993  14,037 1,044

 292  182 18

 2,312  1,736 136

 39,868  21,493 1,120

 18,239  12,022 767

 24,426  17,632 788

 1,504  1,034 117

 985  569 68

 1,943  1,364 1,305

 109  58 10

 899  643 64

 5,241  3,202 215

 9,302  6,001 368

 16,979  12,584 617

 418  267 40

 536  297 42

 535  413 531

 2  3

 29  25

 215  148 7

 348  234 7

 671  449 23

 22  12 2

 7  7 1

 26  19 13

 49  30 2

 682  466 34

 3,644  2,409 111

 9,409  6,285 356

 6,201  4,211 228

 352  227 25

 261  152 28

 395  257 260

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

FL DEMOCRATIC PTY  Total:  247,644              
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Black
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White
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Female Male Unknown

1

2

2

3

1

 5  3 1

 1

 1  1

 1  1

 2  1

1

Total Race

Total Sex

FL DEMOCRATIC PTY  Total:  247,644              
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District

District

94,414

47,317

3,072

25,514

3

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

White

Not Given

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Male Unknown

260

2,632

2,196

9,256

77,140

904

485

1,541

139

1,081

407

4,839

39,437

367

233

814

8

75

31

235

2,651

32

6

34

70

997

341

4,779

18,538

238

164

387

1

2

 46,918  45,497 1,999

 23,594  22,606 1,117

 1,488  1,519 65

 12,399  12,533 582

 1  2

 126  131 3

 1,377  1,163 92

 1,039  1,126 31

 4,715  4,342 199

 38,469  37,500 1,171

 430  433 41

 232  233 20

 530  569 442

 70  67 2

 606  449 26

 173  226 8

 2,448  2,276 115

 19,770  18,994 673

 162  183 22

 122  102 9

 243  309 262

 2  6

 41  30 4

 17  14

 110  117 8

 1,285  1,322 44

 16  16

 3  3

 14  11 9

 37  30 3

 519  453 25

 151  184 6

 2,414  2,267 98

 8,959  9,279 300

 114  112 12

 82  72 10

 123  136 128

 1

 2

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

REPUBLICAN PTY OF FL  Total:  170,320           
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District
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4,774

2,253

153

1,343

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Asian/Pacific

Black
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White
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Not Given

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

9

154

580

515

3,260

93

48

115

8

48

115

228

1,770

31

18

35

3

9

14

124

1

2

3

44

108

277

843

26

18

24

 2,140  2,452 182

 1,061  1,088 104

 58  88 7

 590  698 55

 5  4

 73  75 6

 230  331 19

 247  251 17

 1,481  1,692 87

 42  44 7

 22  18 8

 40  37 38

 5  3

 26  16 6

 61  51 3

 117  103 8

 820  880 70

 8  22 1

 11  5 2

 13  8 14

 2  1

 2  6 1

 5  8 1

 47  73 4

 1

 1 1

 1  2

 24  17 3

 32  72 4

 126  140 11

 384  433 26

 10  15 1

 7  9 2

 6  10 8

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

INDEPENDENT OF FL  Total:  8,523                   
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20

5

 1

4
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White

Other
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Hispanic

White

White

Hispanic

White

Not Given

Female Male Unknown

Female Male

Male

Female Male

2

15

1

2

3

2

 1

1

2

1

 9  10 1

 3  2

 1

 2  2

 2

 7  8

1

 2

 2  1

 1  1

 1

 1

 2

 1

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

REFORM PARTY OF FL  Total:  30                      
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74,729

34,758

1,824

24,782
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White
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Multi-Racial
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Amer. Indian
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Black
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White
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Multi-Racial
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Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White
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Multi-Racial
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Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White
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Multi-Racial
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Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

229

4,415

9,220

19,289

32,884

1,695

1,095

5,902

111

1,461

2,106

9,372

18,277

532

543

2,356

10

66

60

398

1,138

35

19

98

52

1,423

1,431

10,534

9,156

446

342

1,398

 36,722  32,897 5,110

 16,704  15,704 2,350

 902  827 95

 12,465  10,923 1,394

 103  118 8

 2,172  2,038 205

 5,031  3,915 274

 10,568  8,140 581

 15,947  16,129 808

 815  758 122

 552  475 68

 1,534  1,324 3,044

 59  45 7

 727  670 64

 1,024  1,018 64

 5,184  3,924 264

 8,666  9,057 554

 246  234 52

 256  244 43

 542  512 1,302

 7  3

 39  26 1

 30  30

 209  181 8

 572  537 29

 13  18 4

 11  7 1

 21  25 52

 28  21 3

 720  641 62

 689  709 33

 5,794  4,451 289

 4,467  4,448 241

 222  200 24

 176  146 20

 369  307 722

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

NO PARTY AFFILIATION  Total:  136,111            
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Multi-Racial
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Asian/Pacific
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Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black
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White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male

Female Male Unknown

1

3

1

1

12

4

23

29

73

573

7

15

17

1

5

11

42

417

4

10

11

1

1

1

17

1

1

2

2

29

120

8

4

5

 3  3 12

 215  495 31

 141  337 23

 6  15

 60  106 5

 1

 1  2

 1

1

 1 11

 1  3

 7  14 2

 10  19

 21  52

 166  385 22

 2  5

 6  8 1

 2  9 6

 1

 2  3

 3  7 1

 12  28 2

 120  284 13

 2  2

 8 2

 2  4 5

 1

 1

 1

 5  12

 1

 1

 2

 1  1

 11  15 3

 39  81

 5  3

 2  2

 2  1 2

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

NO PARTY AFFILIATION  Total:  136,111            

LIBERTARIAN PTY FL  Total:  1,434                   
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166

146

 2

32

20

6

7

Asian/Pacific

Black
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White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Multi-Racial

Not Given

White

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Asian/Pacific

Black

White

Hispanic

White

Black

White

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Male

Female Male

Female Male

Female Male

Female Male

3

19

24

104

1

5

10

1

2

5

21

108

8

1

 2

3

3

6

18

1

1

1

1

18

2

4

1

6

 74  82 10

 61  79 6

 2

 14  18

 9  11

 2  4

 3  4

 2  1

 7  11 1

 14  9 1

 48  52 4

1

 3  2

 7 3

 1

 1  1

 2  3

 8  12 1

 48  56 4

 1  6 1

 1

 2

 2  1

 1  2

 2  4

 8  10

 1

 1

 1

 1

 8  10

 1  1

 1  3

 1

 2  4

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

GREEN PTY OF FL  Total:  346                      

CONSTITUTION OF FL  Total:  33                        



VO_STTSTC_CNGRSSNL_VTNG.LST
December 1 2016

SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS - BILL COWLES
Voting Statistic - Congressional District

for 11/08/2016  2016 GENERAL ELECTION

Page 11 of 12 

10

7

8

9

9

District
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765

334

16

270

 1

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Hispanic

White

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pacific

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Multi-Racial

Not Given

Black

Female Male Unknown

Female Male Unknown

Female Male

Female Male Unknown

Female

2

29

114

92

491

27

6

4

7

20

39

259

4

2

3

2

14

1

8

29

70

148

12

1

1

 1

 316  447 2

 141  192 1

 3  13

 130  139 1

 1

 2

 14  15

 38  76

 36  56

 211  280

 12  14 1

 3  3

 2  1 1

 4  3

 5  15

 17  22

 110  149

 2  2

 1  1

 2 1

 2

 1  13

 1

 5  3

 18  11

 25  45

 76  72

 6  6

1

 1

 1

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

INDEPENDENCE OF FL  Total:  1,385                 

ECOLOGY PTY OF FL  Total:  1                           
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7

9

10

7

9

District

District

District

District

District

District

 1

 3

 1

5

 3

3

Hispanic

White

Other

White

White

Hispanic

White

Hispanic

White

Male

Male

Male

Female Male

Female

Female Male

 1

 2

 1

 1

5

 1

 2

1

2

 1

 3

 1

 3  2

 3

 1  2

 1

 2

 1

 1

 3  2

 1

 2

 1

 1  1

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Race

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

Total Sex

PTY FOR SOC & LIB-FL  Total:  5                        

AMERICAS PTY OF FL  Total:  11                        


